Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1023:	5481 <u>8</u>	
Tab settings 🛶 🛶	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., as Administrative Agent 3 World Financial Center New York, NY 11285 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: December 16, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s), 75/766,282 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,497,705	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Steven D. Thomas Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 800	50-2316	
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS OF AGE	
Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	January 29, 2003 ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document: Trequired cover sheet information to:	
∆1/21/2002 TB1071 00000045 75766282 Commissioner of Patent & T	Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0038

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark and pending trademark application of Shop Vac Corporation (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 20, 2000 at Reel 2070 Frame 0327 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the that day of been be , 2002.

Secured Party:

LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC., AS

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:

Name: Francis Ch

Authorized Signatory

DUR1\331279 I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0039

Schedule A

Shop Vac Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Mark

The second second second second second	Registration No. 2004	Registration Date
SHOP-VAC B R A N D BULLDOG and Design	2497705	10/16/01

Pending Application

Marie V. Comments	Application No. 6	Filing Date
SPOT-CHECK	75766282	8/2/99

DUR1\331279__1

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0040